

We are thrilled to announce our **Home is Where the Heart Is Gala:** Loung Noir, *A Sophisticated Speakeasy*, on Friday, March 28, 2025.

We hope that you will consider supporting our work to end homelessness in Connecticut's Capital region through one of our sponsorship levels or event sponsorship opportunities. Your annual commitment will help ensure that our community's most vulnerable residents will finally have a place to call home.

- 2025 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES -

DIAMOND SPONSOR // \$15,000

- Company name/logo banner at 2025 event
- Company name/logo listed on the event invitation
- Opportunity for recorded/edited video announcement featured at the 2025 event
- Opportunity to include corporate branded giveaways at the 2025 event
- Featured as a **2025 DIAMOND SPONSOR** on the Journey Home Events website with a link to your company website
- Logo on printed program for 2025 event
- Journey Home logo digital badge to include on your organization's website and/or printed materials showing **2025 DIAMOND SPONSOR** to support Journey Home's mission of ending homelessness in Connecticut's Capital Region
- 16 complimentary registrations to the Home is Where the Heart Is 2025 Event

PLATINUM SPONSOR // \$10,000

- Company name/logo pennant at 2025 event
- Opportunity for recorded/edited video announcement featured at the 2025 event
- Opportunity to include corporate branded giveaways at the 2025 event
- Featured as a **2025 PLATINUM SPONSOR** on the Journey Home Events website with a link to your company website
- Logo on printed program for 2025 event
- Journey Home logo digital badge to include on your organization's website and/or printed materials showing 2025 PLATINUM SPONSOR to support Journey Home's mission of ending homelessness in Connecticut's Capital Region
- 12 complimentary registrations to the Home is Where the Heart Is 2025 Event

GOLD SPONSOR // \$5,000

- Opportunity to include corporate branded giveaways at the 2025 event
- Featured as a **2025 GOLD SPONSOR** on the Journey Home Events website with a link to your company website
- Logo on printed program for 2025 event
- Journey Home logo digital badge to include on your organization's website and/or printed materials showing 2025 GOLD SPONSOR to support Journey Home's mission of ending homelessness in Connecticut's Capital Region
- 8 complimentary registrations to the Home is Where the Heart Is 2025 Event

SILVER SPONSOR // \$2,500

- Featured as a **2025 SILVER SPONSOR** on the Journey Home Events website with a link to your company website
- Logo on printed program for 2025 event
- Journey Home logo digital badge to include on your organization's website and/or printed materials showing **2025 SILVER SPONSOR** to support Journey Home's mission of ending homelessness in Connecticut's Capital Region
- 4 complimentary registrations to the Home is Where the Heart Is 2025 Event

BRONZE SPONSOR // \$1,000

- Featured as a **2025 BRONZE SPONSOR** on the Journey Home Events website with a link to your company website
- Logo on all printed materials for 2025 event
- Journey Home logo digital badge to include on your organization's website and/or printed materials showing 2025 BRONZE SPONSOR to support Journey Home's mission of ending homelessness in Connecticut's Capital Region
- 2 complimentary registrations to the Home is Where the Heart Is 2025 Event

For more information about sponsorships, please contact Andrea Yeskey at andrea.yeskey@journeyhomect.org. As always, thanks for your support!